

EDGECENTRAL - BOOKINGS

4325 Dean Martin Drive Suite #375 Las Vegas, NV 89103

800.822.NEWS Toll-Free 888.822.NEWS FAX

Accounts Payable /

Receivable

P. O. Box 14925 Las Vegas, NV 89114

## COVEREDGE - LAS VEGAS

4325 Dean Martin Drive Suite #375 Las Vegas, NV 89103

702.795.EDGE 702.795.3828 FAX

## COVEREDGE - PHOENIX

4602 East University Drive Suite #175 Phoenix, AZ 85034

602.266.EDGE 602.266.9050 FAX

## COVEREDGE - SALT LAKE CITY

180 South 300 West Suite #100 Salt Lake City, UT 84101

801.521.EDGE 801.363.2378 FAX

## COVEREDGE - SAN DIEGO

315 Market Street San Diego, CA 92101

619.702.EDGE 619.702.3130 FAX TO: Paul Blais FCC

RE: CoverEDGE, Inc.

Application for Special Temporary Authorization to continue operating a KU Band Temporary-Fixed Earth Station.

Dear Sir:

CoverEDGE, Inc. is requesting a minimum 60 day Special Temporary Authorization to continue operating a KU Band Temporary-Fixed Earth Station while we await the granting of our Permanent License (File# SES-LIC-20120423-00382). We have been successfully operating under SES-STA-20120406-00342 since 4/9/2012 and SES-STA-20120329-00318 prior to that (4/3-5/2012).

CoverEDGE, Inc. has been providing Vyvx fiber, Camera, Audio, Video Production and more recently Satellite Transmission Services to Television Networks and Stations since 1982. In doing so, these services have helped the Networks and Stations to get important information out to the public in a timely fashion.

Being based in Las Vegas, NV, a 24/7 city, the Television Networks have come to depend on us for services at a moments notice. In addition, we serve a secondary backup role for several of the Local Affiliate Stations in the case of breaking news.

We believe these services to be of benefit to the public by helping to keep the them informed of Important Issues as well as Emergency Situations they need to be aware of for their safety.

Sincerely,

Tracey L. Frohn

Chief Engineer, CoverEDGE, Inc.

5/7/2012